

Mission: Lewis and Clark County's Department of Criminal Justice Services exists to improve the safety of the citizens of Lewis and Clark County and ensure the equitable and efficient treatment of defendants, offenders, and victims.

Law and Justice Center, Atrium Conference Room, First Floor

- 1. Call to Order & Reading of the Mission Judge Menahan
- 2. Introductions -- All
- 3. Action Item: Approval of Meeting Minutes Judge Menahan April 27 and July 26, 2022
- 4. Citizens Advisory Committee (CAC) Annual Report Tom Cordingley a. Action Item: Approve the proposed CAC membership
 - Tom Cordingley, Chair
- Tina Eblin
- Carolyn Belling, Vice Chair
 Karen English

 - Moffie Funk
 - Kathryn Hutchison
- **Brooks** Teresa Charlton

• Stephanie Ballenger-

- John Lytle
- 5. CJCC Best Practices Discussion All
 - a. Executive Committee
 - b. Ad-hoc work groups: Bylaws work group? Program specific? Social media / media campaign? Data?
 - c. Grants review for Department of Criminal Justice Services
- 6. For Discussion
 - a. Warrants
 - **b.** Pre-Plea Specialty Court
- 7. Criminal Justice Services Update Kellie McBride
- 8. Old Business
- 9. Public Comment
- 10. Next Meeting: September 27, 2022
 - a. Criminal Justice Data Meetings Every other Wednesday, 3:30 4:00, City County Room 226. Next meeting Wednesday the 28th.
- 11. Adjourn

- Mike Mahoney
 - Theresa Ortega
 - Joanne Romasko
 - Judge Menahan, Ex Officio

